Bedienungsanleitung de
Operating instructions en
Mode d’emploi fr
Istruzioni d’uso it
Gebruiksaanwijzing nl
Manual de instruções pt
Manual de instrucciones es
Brugsanvisning da

the decking tool must be observed.
Location of identification data on the tool
The type designation can be found on the rating plate and
the serial number on the side of the motor housing. Make
a note of this data in your operating instructions and
always refer to it when making an enquiry to your Hilti
representative or service department.
Type:
Serial no.:
Warning signs
General
warning
Warning:
electricity
Obligation signs
Wear
ear
protection
Wear
eye
protection
Symbols
Read the
 operating
 instructions
before use.
Printed: 02.12.2015 | Doc-Nr: PUB / 5259472 / 000 / 00
8
en
2. Description
2.1 Use of the tool as directed
The decking tool is an accessory for the ST 1800 and
ST 1800-A electric screwdrivers.
The unit (electric screwdriver and decking tool) is used
to drive the recommended metal construction screws
in sheet metal.
Decking tool for self-drilling screws with 15 mm metal
washer (SDT 25-15).
The working environment may be a construction site of
any kind where metal construction work is taking place.
Use only the specified accessory items.
The general safety precautions listed in the operating
instructions must be observed.
3. Insert tools and accessories
SDT 25-15
Bit holder S-BH 435 DT
Nut set drivers S-NSD 10 DT
Magazine Magazine 15
Bag for collated screws
4. Technical data
Tool SDT 25-15
Weight of tool without screwdriver and screws 4.0 kg
ST 1800 / ST 1800-A screwdriver chuck type 1/4ʺ hex. socket
Bit holder / nut set driver connection end 1/4ʺ hexagon
Torque settings on the ST 1800 (1–22 Nm)
Height adjustment from 76 cm to 118 cm
Forward / reverse rotation setting on the ST 1800 or ST 1800-A
Screw capacity max. 50 screws (2 strips of 25)
Right of technical changes reserved!
2.2 Main applications / torque settings for the ST1800 / ST1800-A screwdriver
SDT 25-15
Application Screw drilling capacity Screw type: Europe Torque setting
Sheet metal / sheet metal 3 mm S-MD 22 Z 6.3×22 M 5–10
Sheet metal / beam 6 mm S-MD 23 Z 5.5×22 M 10–10
Sheet metal / sheet metal 6 mm S-MS 23 Z 6.3×22 M 10–12
2.3 Items supplied
– SDT 25-15 decking tool
– Bit holder
– Nut set driver for hex. screws